
 
 

Invitation for Bids 

Office of Municipal Executives 

Ghodaghodi Municipality 

Sukhad, Kailali 

Sudurpaschim, Province 

Invitation for Bids for CDT  

Contract Identification No: NCB/GMUN/WORK/14/078/079 

Date of first publication: 08/12/2078 (22/03/2022)  

The Government of Nepal, Ghodaghodi Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of the construction 

of CDT project and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for 

NCB/GMUN/WORK/14/078/079. Bidding is open to all eligible as per Section V of bidding document.  

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Agricultural Development Bank, Sukhad, Kailali 

Name of Office: Ghodaghodi Municipality 

Office Account no.:  .:  0822300411151099 

               Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no.: 0822300411151196 

1. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office of Ghodaghodi Municipality, Sukhad, Kailali 

through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egpon or before 12:00 hours on 

08/01/2079(21/04/2022). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

2. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 

hours on 08/01/2079(21/04/2022) at the office of Ghodaghodi Municipality. Bids must be valid for a 

period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the 

bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of Nrs. from CDT, which shall 

be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

Contract Description Table (CDT) 

Contract no./ID Description of Works Total Estimated 

Amount (Without 

Vat, NPR) 

Bid Security 

Amount (NPR) 

Bid Document Fee 

(NPR) 

 

 

NCB/GMUN/WORK/14/

078/079 

 

 

 

 

The Construction of 

Education Section Sava 

Hall (Ward No.1) 

 

 

 

 

           

48,60,828.58 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1,30,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

3,000.00 

 

 

file:///E:/Tender/Kauwa%20Khola/www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

